FORM PTO-1595 RECC 01-16-	-2004 COVFR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 140 100 100 m oo
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102648	
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marconi Communications, Inc.	Marconi Intellectual Property (Ringfence) Inc.
1-7-04 The sunday	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes☒N	do Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	3000 Marconi Drive
Assignment	Warrendale, Pennsylvania, 15086
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Dates: October 28, 2003	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,146,476
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	_ ⊠ Enclosed
489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10017	
01/15/2004 DBYRHE 00000008 5146476 01 FC:8021 40.00 UP	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564 Name of Person Signing Signature	January 7, 2° Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0806 This Assignment confirms that effective May 19, 2003, MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS, INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", the owner of the U.S. Letters Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule, hereinafter called "Patent Properties", assigned said Patent Properties to MARCONI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RINGFENCE) INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE".

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, said Patent Properties, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Patent Properties are granted as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its seal.

* U.S. PAT. NO. 5,146,476

Dated: October 28, 2003

Bý: MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS, INC

Title: I. T. Collier

(signed under power of attorney and authorized to legally bind the assignor)

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/07/2004 REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0807